

PC 10-25

LUCKY NANDA VS STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

27.02.2025

Present:- Ms. Chanchal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

1. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and sought to file corrected petition. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that the matter be passed over so that she can move appropriate application.

2. Be awaited.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.02.2025(sk)

At 2 pm

Present:- None for petitioner.

3. None for petitioner despite repeated calls after appearance in the morning.

4. List for further proceedings on **20.03.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.02.2025(sk)