

1 PC 10-25

LUCKY NANDA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

15.05.2025

Present:- Ms. Chanchal Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.

1. An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC has been moved by the petitioner to make certain amendments in the original petition.
2. It is submitted that certain technical errors had crept in the petition and to rectify the same, the present application has been filed.
3. Arguments heard. Record perused.
4. The amendment sought are of technical nature and by way of addition of verification clause of the attesting witnesses of the Will and filing of the schedule of properties. The petition is at initial stage of hearing and summons has not been issued and therefore no prejudice shall be caused if the application is allowed. In view of the same, application is allowed and the amended petition is taken on record.
5. Let summons of the petition be sent to the respondents on filing of PF within 7 days.
6. List on **08.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.05.2025(sk)