

9 PC 10/25

LUCKY NANDA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

19.12.2025

Present : Ms. Chanchal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
along with petitioner.

1. PW1, PW2 and PW3 are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.
2. List for further PE **for 24.01.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/19.12.2025 (vg)