

8 PC 10-25

LUCKY NANDA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

21.02.2026

Present:- Ms. Chanchal Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.

1. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks a short adjournment.
2. In view of the same, list on **24.03.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.02.2026(sk)